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SIDE

U - PROFILE ACC. To EN 10248 | &2, 3.1 Certificate acc. ToEN 10204

Section Dimenstions Area Mass Moment Elastic section Static Plastic section Class*
of inertia modulus moment modulus
Single
B H t 3 section Wall 55 &
S 2 2
mm mm mm mm cm/m kg/m kg/m? cam/m cmi/m cmi/m cm¥/m > o o
llin 400 290 13.0 90 198.1 622 155.5 23206 1600 893 1785 2 2
VL 504A 500 340 1.2 87 161.7 63.5 1270 24198 1423 810 1619 2 2
VL 504 500 340 12.0 90 169.7 66.6 1332 25575 1504 854 1709 2 2
VL 504K 500 340 130 93 179.1 70.3 140.6 27233 1602 908 1816 2 2
VL 507A 500 437 175 102 235.2 92.3 184.6 61185 2800 1601 3202 2 2 **
VL 601 600 310 75 64 98.3 46.3 77.2 11530 744 432 834 2 3
VL 601K 600 310 78 68 102.9 48.5 80.8 12019 775 452 903 2 3 #=*
VL 602A 600 310 80 73 109.0 513 85.5 12499 806 472 943 2 3 =k
VL 602 600 310 84 76 1133 534 89.0 13046 842 492 984 2 2
VL 602K 600 310 88 79 177 554 92.3 13590 877 513 1025 2 2
VL 603A 600 320 90 80 130.6 61.5 102.5 18205 1138 635 1271 3 4
VL 603 400 0 96 82 136.3 64.2 107.0 19199 1200 669 1338 3 3 &=
*k
VL 603K €00 320 98 90 143.9 67.8 1130 19853 1241 694 1389 SE
ok
VL 603Z 600 322 100 100 153.1 72.1 120.2 20930 1300 732 1464 3 3
E =
YOS 5 WS TR T WOl TR W ez
600 390 96 88 ’ ) ’
VL 604 155.2 73.1 1218 31548 1618 915 1830 3 3 #*
600 390 10.1 90
VL 604K 1597 752 125.3 32600 1672 945 1890 3 3 =
600 390 104 92
VL 604Z 168.8 79.5 132.5 34087 1748 992 1935 2 3 &k
600 390 10.8 100
VL 604D 400 390 105 87 158.6 747 124.5 33330 1709 961 1921 2 3 =k
VL 604E : 170.2 80.2 1337 36623 1878 1053 2107 2 2 ok
VL 605A 600 350 123 %0 162.5 76.5 1275 38243 1821 1035 2070 2 3 #*
VL 605 600 420 107 90 174.2 82.1 136.8 42433 2021 1143 2286 2 2 **
VL 605K 600 420 123 92 182.0 857 1428 43435 2068 1176 2352 2 2 M
VL 606A 806 438 134 9P 181.3 854 1423 47402 2205 1243 2487 2 2w
VL 606 600 430 158 93 199.3 93.9 156.5 53785 2502 1406 2812 2 nfa na
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DIMENSIONS AND
PROPERTIES OF
SHEET PILEWALLS

* Classification according to EN 1993-5
* Upon request
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Z - PILES ACC. To EN 10248 1&2, 3.]1 Certificate acc. To EN 10204

Profile Vvidth Height Wall thickness ¥vall thickness
b h t 5
(mm} (mmj) {mm) {mm)
ZZI12770 &l 70 3435 8.6 8.5
ZZ13-770 gl 770 3440 A 3.0
ZL14-770 i 345 9.6 9.5
ZZI7T00 &l 700 4200 8.5 8.4
ZL18-700 gl 700 4205 3.1 3.0
ZZI19-700 700 4210 9.6 9.5
ZZ720-700 &l 700 421.5 0.1 10,0
ZF24-700 ] 700 4592 I3 1.2
L526-700 -] 700 4602 12,3 122
277700 700 460.7 12.8 127
ZZ28-700 &) 700 461.2 13,3 13,2
ZZ36-700 & 700 4992 15.1 1.z
ZZ38-700 700 5001 l6,l 12,2
Z740-700 700 5012 I7.1 13,2
Z742-700 700 49332 18.1 4.0
Z744-700 700 500.2 12,1 15,0
ZZ46-700 700 5012 20,1 16,0
Z748-700 700 5032 22, 15,0
ZZ50-700 700 5042 23.0 16,0
ZZ52-700 700 5052 4.0 17.0

&0] These Z-sheet piles are available immediately!

* Classification according to EM 1993-5

08/07 2022 /

SIDE 2

Weight

(kg/m?)

94.5

WWeight

Moment
of inertia

ly
{cm*fm)
21.4%6
22433
23.370
36425
38.001
3%.578
41155
55.34%
59.843
&l a4l
63.740
89.753
74384
100.219
105.543
110342
I1&6.159
120467
125.358
130403

Section
modulus

Class*

Wy
(cm?fm)

S270GP

S355GP

S3I90GP

S430GP

1.252

1.357
1.735
1.807

B3 L R

1.880
1953
2437
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